

&

SLP(C)No. 16945 OF 1999
ITEM No.2

Court No. 4

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.16945/1999

(From the judgement and order dated 28/07/1998 in RSA 59/91
of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

SWAMI BOYI

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

THIMMA BOYI (DEAD) BY LRS
(Office report on default)

Respondent (s)

With SLP(C)No.4933-4935/2002
(Office report on default)

Date : 15/09/2003 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. P.R. Ramasesh, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. P.P. Singh, Adv.

Mrs. K.Sarada Devi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Let the affidavit of dasti service be filed in four weeks.

(N. Annapurna)
Court Master

(Radha R. Bhatia)
Court Master