

\200

SLP(C)No. 16945 OF 1999
ITEM No.25

Court No. 2

SECTION IVA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.16945/1999

(From the judgement and order dated 28/07/1998 in RSA 59/91
of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

SWAMI BOYI

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

THIMMA BOYI (DEAD) BY LRS

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for bringing LRs on record of the dead respondent No. 12, with prayer for interim relief and office report)

With

SLP(C)No.4933-4935/2002

[SWAMI BOYI VS. THIMMA BOYI (D) BY LRS. & ORS.]

(With appln. for bringing lrs. On record of deceased respondent Nos. 11, 12 and 124)

Date : 06/01/2004 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. P.R. Ramasesha, Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. Girish Ananthamurthy, Adv.

in SLP 16945/99Mr. P.P. Singh, Adv.

in SLP 4933-35/02Ms. K. Sarada Devi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List on 12th January, 2004.

KALYANI

(RADHA R. BHATIA)

COURT MASTER